

ê

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 212 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India is the Patron-in-Chief of the petitioner-authority, let this matter be released from this Bench and be listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surinder Singh Nijjar. Let the matter be listed next week.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|