

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 212 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Mr. M.T. George ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. Balasuramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira ,Adv
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Item No.49

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.36, the learned counsel for the State of Goa, the learned counsel for the State of H.P., the learned counsel for the respondent No.32, the learned counsel for the respondent No.29, the learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand, the learned counsel for the State of Bihar, the learned counsel for the State of M.P., the learned counsel for the Andaman & Nicobar and the learned counsel for the respondent No.7 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent - State of Andaman & Nicobar

and the learned counsel for the respondent - State of Uttarakhand have stated that they have not received the copies of the pleadings so far. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the said respondents within a period of one week.

The learned counsel for the appearing respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Item No.49

-3-

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 17.2.2014.

|
|
|

|
|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
| REGISTRAR
|

|
|
|

rd