

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 212/2013

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Mr. M. T. George ,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham ,Adv.
Aruna & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam ,Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group ,Adv.
Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.18

Mr. Surya Narayan Singh, Adv.

16:51:46 IST
Reason:

Mr. Abhishek Kr. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

Item No.36

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira ,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Subhada Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.
Ms. Biji Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon respondent Nos.1 to 3, 13, 20 and 27 through
standing counsel is complete but no one has put in appearance.

Service on rest of the respondents is also complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent
Nos.19, 25, 12, 7, 26, 38 and 5 and rest of the respondents -
States have not filed counter affidavit, in spite of final
opportunity.

The matter falls under the completed category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar