

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 212 OF 2013

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.State of Arunachal
PradeshMr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.State of Gujarat
State of MizoramMs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Pragyam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.State of Haryana
Signature Not VerifiedMr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.08.20

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

17:06:25 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

State of Maharashtra

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

2

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.
For Mr. D.S Mahra, Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of T.N. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shashe, Adv.

State of J&K Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Singh, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

3

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In light of the order passed by this Court on
26th April, 2013, Registry is directed to list the
matter before appropriate Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master