

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .212/2013

NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2013)

Date : 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Karunesh K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Thakur, AAG H.P.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that she has
instructions to withdraw the petition.

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR